
brand@usagym.org

Annie Heffernon aheffernon@usagym.org

Shelby Humbles ssalmon@usagym.org

Christy Naik cnaik@usagym.org

notterson@usagym.orgNichole Otterson

Heather Ould hould@usagym.org

1-800-345-4719   

sanctions@usagym.org

Connie Maloney

COMMUNICATIONS / BRANDING
communications@usagym.org

ACCOUNTING 

accounting@usagym.org
stateandregion@usagym.org 

POSITION NAME EMAIL

USA GYMNASTICS NATIONAL OFFICE
1099 North Meridian Street, Suite 800

Indianapolis, IN  46204
 317-237-5050

www.usagym.org 

Xcel Program Manager

Elite Development Program Director

WAG STAFF

Development Program Director

Vice President

wagxcel@usagym.org 
women@usagym.org 

Development Program Technical Director

SANCTIONING

SAFETY & RESPONSE
response.resolution@usagym.org

www.uscenterforsafesport.org

membership@usagym.org

Judges' Accreditation Coordinator cmaloney@usagym.org

MEMBER SERVICES



POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
NACC 3 Atherton Island

National Administrative 
Committee Chairman 

Stockton, CA 95204

NDPCC 7701 Davis Circle
National Development 
Program Committee 

Chairman 
Omaha, NE 68134

NTCC 6025 Shore Blvd. S #212
National Technical 

Committee Chairman 
Gulfport, FL 33707

NXCC 1342 Darlington Circle
National Xcel 

Committee Chairman 
Saline, MI 48176

IECC 566 Mulberry Way N
International Elite 

Committee Chairman 
Westerville, OH 43082

Kittia Carpenter Carpenterkittia@gmail.com

Claudia Kretschmer coachcak@mac.com

Jennifer Krause jenshipman@yahoo.com

2025 - 2026 NATIONAL CHAIRS

Linda Thorberg Lindathorbergtc@gmail.com 

Tom Koll tkoll60@gmail.com



POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
32920 Alvarado Niles Road, #210

Union City, CA 94587
32471 Via Los Santos

San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
2277 Redondo Ave.
Signal Hill, CA 90755
440 S. Parkson Road
Henderson, NV 89011

SACC AZ: 907 W Kroll Ave
www.azusag.com Gilbert, AZ 85233

SACC CA-N: 950 Seventh Street
www.norcalusag.com Novato, CA 94945

SACC CA-S 2277 Redondo Ave.
www.socal-gymnastics.com Signal Hill, CA 90755

SACC NV: 440 S. Parkson Road
www.nvwgym.com Henderson, NV 89011

SACC UT: 1387 West 10690 South
www.usagutah.com South Jordan, UT 84095

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
17965 NE 65th Street
Redmond, WA 98052

317 South 76th Avenue
Yakima, WA 98908

11008  SW Brenden Ln.
Tigard, OR 97223
615 SE High Street

Pullman, WA 99163
SACC AK: P.O. Box 874612

www.usagymnasticsalaska.com Wasilla, AK 99687
SACC HI: 1485 Mele Manu Street

www.usagymnasticshawaii.org Hilo, HI 96720
SACC ID: 203 E Coeur d'Alene Lake Dr.

www.idahogymnastics.org Coeur D'Alene, ID 83814
SACC MT: 4 Hitching Post Rd

www.montanagymnastics.com Bozeman, MT 59715
SACC - OR: 1379 Madison St NE

www.usagoregon.com Salem, OR 97301
SACC - WA: 750 Meadow Dr Se

www.usagwashington.com North Bend, WA 98045
Kim Thomson USAGwashington@gmail.com

www.region-one-gymnastics.com

RACC:

www.usagregion2.com

RACC:

Josh Burnham mtusag@gmail.com

Kelsey Kottek coachkkottek@gmail.com 

Pam Zak pamzpex@gmail.com

Barbara Depasquale idaho2usag@gmail.com 

RXCC: Dianne Palmer tenskira@gmail.com

Charlene Moss cmoss@charlenemoss.com

RTCC: Laurie Reid laurie@gymnasticsplus.net

RDPCC: Tiffany Quincy R2dpcc@omega-gymnastics.com

Courtney Marsh cmarsh24@gmail.com 

WAG - REGION 2

Sandy Flores RACCregion2@gmail.com

Peter Flores socalsacc@gmail.com

Cassie Rice gymcats@gymcats.com

Dianne Grayson azsacc@yahoo.com

Perry Siu norcalchair@gmail.com

RDPCC: JD MacDonald flipflopfull83@aol.com

RXCC: Jill Preston jill@gymcats.com

WAG - REGION 1

Evelyn Paradis evelynparadis1@gmail.com

RTCC: Gigi Iavarone Gigi.RTC1@cox.net



POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
5119 SW Pelican Point

Lee's Summit, MO 64082
5919 Mahotea Boone Trail

Westlake, TX 76262
1410 E. 11th Street

Loveland, CO 80537
964 Tsankawi Court

Los Alamos, NM 87544
SACC AR: PO Box 101

www.arusag.org Roland, AR 72135
SACC CO: 399 Dad Clark Drive

www.cousag.com Highlands Ranch, CO 80126
SACC KS: 7703 Meadow View Dr.

www.usagymkansas.org Shawnee, KS 66227
SACC NM: 7716 Calle Paraiso NE

www.nmusag.com Albuquerque, NM 87113
SACC OK: 3251 Market Place Suite 120

www.okusag.com Norman, OK 73072
SACC TX: 1205 Schumac Lane

www.txusag.com Bedford, TX 76022
SACC WY: 1212 E. 24th Street

www.wyusag.org Cheyenne, WY 82001

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
S73 W17240 Lake Drive

Muskego, WI 53150
721 Union Road

Cedar Falls, IA 50613
18 Idyllwild Ct.

Iowa City, IA 52245
310 Arrowhead Dr.
Waukee, IA 50263

SACC IA: 6521 Palm Valley Dr.
www.iowausag.com Sioux City, IA 51106

SACC MN: 5555 Pioneer Creek Drive
www.mnusag.com Maple Plain, MN 55359

SACC MO: 3881 W. Red Rock Road
www.mousagym.org Columbia, MO 65202

SACC NE: 1617 Peterson Drive
neusag.sportngin.com/ Omaha, NE 68130

SACC ND: 2001 17th Ave S
www.ndusag.wordpress.com Fargo, ND 58103

SACC SD: 4225 N Bobhalla Dr
www.sdusagymnastics.com Sioux Falls, SD 57107

SACC WI: S73 W17240 Lake Drive
www.usagymwi.com Muskego, WI 53150

Dennis Champoux sdstatechairdennis@gmail.com

Kathy Nelson kathy@midwesttwisters.com

Todd Crouse tcrouse@cox.net 

Whitney Beck whitney@americangoldgymnastics.com

Ryan Rohloff ryan@northshoregym.org

Kathy Sanford gymkatsan@aol.com

RXCC: Megan Bankole region4xcel@gmail.com

Kelly Dornon dornonk@gmail.com

RTCC: Windee Weiss windee4rtc@gmail.com

RDPCC: Paige Roth paiger@iowagymnest.com

Christi Hawkins usagwy@gmail.com

WAG - REGION 4

Rick Nelson Rick@midwesttwisters.com

www.region4gymnastics.com

RACC:

Karis Alford usag.okstatechair@gmail.com 

Debbie Williams deborahdwilli@gmail.com

Morgan Uvodich-Kuchynka morgan@pinngym.com 

Kyle Georges Albuquerquegymnastics@gmail.com 

Diane Garner argym02@gmail.com

Amanda Webb awebb@peakathletics.net

RDPCC: Rich Villarreal colorich72@gmail.com

RXCC: Louise Janecky loui.janecky@gmail.com

WAG - REGION 3

Kim Stepanek r3usagym@gmail.com 

RTCC: Marilyn Blilie Marilyn3RTC@gmail.com

www.reg3.com

RACC: 



POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
8030 East Paris Ave SE

Caledonia, MI 49316
4723 Braid Lane

Mason, OH 45040
566 Mulberry Way N

Westerville, OH 43082
3302 Morgan Creek Ct.

Valparaiso, IN 46385
SACC IL: 208 Muller Road

www.ilusagymnastics.com Washington, IL 61571
SACC IN: 5284 N Targhee CT

www.indianausag.org Bloomington, IN 47404
SACC KY: 200 Larue, Apt. 210

www.usagkentucky.org Lexington, KY 40517
SACC MI: 6209 Siebert St.

www.michigangymnastics.com Midland, MI 48640
SACC OH: 8185 Business Way

www.ohiousag.org Plain City, OH 43064

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
287 Ashby Rd, PO Box 294

Ashburnham, MA 01430
9 Sherman Lane

Hamden, CT 06514
6 Forest Ridge Road

Nyack, NY 10960
27 Taconic Road

Millwood, NY 10546
SACC CT: 71 Homesdale Avenue

www.ctusagym.org Southington, CT 06489
SACC ME: 822 Middle Road

www.meusagym.org/ Skowhegan, ME 04976
SACC MA: 236 Lancaster Dr.

www.mausagym.com Agawam, MA 01001
SACC NH: 4 Scenic View Drive

https://usagnh.sportngin.com Pelham, NH 03076
SACC NY: 41 Brook Court

www.nyusag.com East Amherst, NY 14051
SACC RI: 64 Scapa Flow Rd.

www.riusagym.com Charlestown, RI 02813
SACC VT: 52 Gifford Rd

www.vermontgymnastics.com White River Jct, VT 05001

Tami Schaafsma tamischaafsma27@gmail.com 

RTCC: Kathleen Edwards KathleenRegion5@gmail.com

www.region5.com 

RACC:

RDPCC: Kittia Carpenter Carpenterkittia@gmail.com

RXCC: Nancy Gibson judgen1@aol.com

Norbert Bendixen Norbertil@aol.com

Patrick Hatmaker p.g.hatmaker@gmail.com

Katie Haagen kystategym@gmail.com 

Michelle Kocan michkocan@gmail.com 

Kristy Fries kristy@integritygym.com 

Michele Archer region6usagym@aol.com

www.region6usagym.org

RACC:

Kimberly Vaillancourt kimvail45@gmail.com 

RTCC: Pat Panichas panichas@aol.com

RDPCC: Jamie Winkler region6jamie@gmail.com

RXCC: Gail Caspare gailregion6Xcel@gmail.com

Jill Vanderpot jillusagym@yahoo.com

Christine Dalrymple nhusagymnastics@gmail.com

Larry Goldsmith lgoldny2@gmail.com

Kelli Doorley riwstatechair@gmail.com

Carol Brewer decalgym.carol@gmail.com

Marlyce Morace marlyce.usagma@yahoo.com



POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
PO Box 243

Boalsburg, PA 16827
9 Chestnut Drive

Newtown, PA 18940
2456 Vineyard Lane

Crofton, MD 21114
124 Creek Road

Andover, NJ 07821
SACC DE: 380 Water Street

www.usagymde.com Wilmington, DE 19804
SACC MD: 3309 Abell Avenue

www.mdwomenusag.org Baltimore, MD 21218
SACC NJ: 92 State Street

www.usagnj.com Perth Amboy, NJ 08861
SACC PA: PO Box 138

www.pagymnastics.com Pine Grove Mills, PA 16868
SACC VA: 3116 Knoll Drive

www.vausag.com Falls Church, VA 22042
SACC WV: 172  Whirlwind Drive

www.wvusag.com Martinsburg, WV 25404

POSITION FIRST NAME LAST NAME EMAIL MAILING ADDRESS
2620 Spring Bluff Court

Buford, GA 30519
3358 Sagebrush St.
Harmony, FL 34773
2301 26th Street N

St. Petersburg, FL 33713
6446 N Hwy 77

Panama City, FL 32466
SACC AL: 2000 Dover Bay Ct

www.alausagym.com Northport, AL 35473
SACC FL: 7957 Steeplechase Court

www.usagfl.org Port St. Lucie, FL 34986
SACC GA: 731 Carpenter Way

www.gausag.org Woodstock, GA 30188
SACC LA: 4170 Barataria Blvd

www.LAUSAG.com Marrero, LA 70072
SACC MS: 21271 Lawrence Ladner Road

www.msusag.com Kiln, MS 39556
SACC NC: 1921 Eagle Creek Ct.

www.nc-usagymnastics.org Raleigh, NC 27606
SACC SC: 9 Tall Tree Lane

www.sc-gymnastics.org Taylors, SC 29687
SACC TN: 2231-H Madison Street

www.tnusag.org Clarksville, TN 37043

WAG - REGION 7
www.region7usagym.com

RACC: Jen Bortz jbortz7rac@gmail.com

RTCC: Jane Caruso janecaruso2@gmail.com

RDPCC: Linda Johnson r7jocc@gmail.com

RXCC: Jen Skorski jcpgiant@gmail.com

Laura Suarez laura.de.sacc@gmail.com 

Beth Renwick mdr7sacc.usagym@gmail.com

Brant Lutska saccnj@gmail.com

Carla Ceralde PAusag155@gmail.com

Steve Garman vausag@gmail.com

Morgan Rapsack wvusag@gmail.com

www.region8gymnastics.org

WAG - REGION 8

RACC: Michelle Pomerantz region8gym@gmail.com

RTCC: Evelyn Chandler EvelynR8TC@aol.com

RDPCC: Brad Harris Tbayturnrs@aol.com

RXCC: Pam Kitchen egacoach57@hotmail.com

Mike Holdefer mike.alsacc@gmail.com

Toni Rand AmTwist@aol.com

Becky Oppenheimer beckygausag@yahoo.com

Jackie Latino latinojackie@aol.com

Cynthia Dedeaux cynthiadedeaux92@gmail.com

Karen Pleasants karen.ncgym@gmail.com

Mendi Knisley meknisley10@gmail.com 

Larry Corrigan CegcCoach1@cs.com



LIAISONS TO WOMEN'S PROGRAM

Board of Directors Representative: Jen Bortz
Program Council Members:  Kittia Carpenter, Jen Bortz

NCAA Eligibility-Legislative Services 

National Association of Women's Gymnastics Judge's (NAWGJ)

www.usgcoa.org

https://nawgj.org/

www.useca.org
US Elite Coaches Accociation (USECA)

www.athleticscholarships.net/ncaa-clearinghouse

Women's Collegiate Gymnastics Association
www.wcgagym.com

U.S. Gymnastics Club Owners Association


